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	 Hello	AZPPO	Members

As	the	dangerous	flooding	continues	in
Texas	and	parts	of	Louisiana,	this	is	a	time
for	our	industry	to	come	together	and
support	our	peers	in	the	path	of	Hurricane
Harvey.	The	American	Red	Cross	is	working
hard	to	provide	shelter	and	assistance	to	the
hundreds	of	thousands	who	have	been
impacted	by	this	disaster.	Please	consider
donating	to	their	efforts.
Our	thoughts	are	with	our	colleagues	in	the
affected	area.	
For	other	ways	to	help	victims	of	Hurricane

Harvey,	click	here.

	

	

	
	 	

	
	

	
	
NPMA	Submits	Comments	to	EPA	on	New	Respirator
Requirements	When	Using	Borates
This	week,	NPMA	submitted	comments	to	the	U.S.	Environmental
Protection	Agency	(EPA)	concerning	the	proposed	Boric	Acid/Sodium
Salts	Proposed	Interim	Registration	Review	Decision.	The	primary
purpose	of	the	comments	question	the	basis	for	EPA’s	newly
proposed	respirator	requirements	for	structural	pest	management
professionals	when	applying	borates	to	commercial	and	residential
structures.	The	occupational	handler	inhalation	exposure	rates	used
by	EPA	are	flawed	based	on	inaccurate	inhalation	exposures	modeled
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on	EPA	standard	assumptions	that	far	exceed	actual	structural	use
patterns.	Safety	is	of	paramount	importance	in	the	structural	pest
management	industry,	and	if	more	stringent	respirators	are	needed
we	would	fully	embrace	their	use,	but	we	want	to	ensure	that	safety
precautions	are	justified,	rational	and	based	on	sound	science	and
accurate	data.	Data	collected	by	NPMA	members	who	participated	in
our	borates	survey	this	past	month	was	used	to	refute	the	actual
amount	of	borates	being	handled	by	applicators	on	a	daily	basis.
NPMA	is	urging	EPA	to	conduct	another	analysis	to	justify	the	need
for	structural	pest	management	professionals	to	wear	PF5	and	PF10
respirators	when	using	borates	and	has	offered	to	assist	in	data
collection	efforts	and	demonstrations	of	how	borate	products	are
actually	used.

	

	
	 NPMA	Meets	with	National	Association	of	Realtors

This	week,	NPMA	met	with	National	Association	of	Realtors	(NAR)	to
discuss	potential	areas	of	future	collaboration.	NPMA	routinely
engages	with	realtors	concerning	wood	destroying	organism
questions,	specifically	NPMA	forms	33,	99A	and	99B.	NAR	has	agreed
to	work	with	their	members	on	what	guidance	or	educational
materials	could	be	created	by	NPMA	to	assist	in	properly	handling	the
forms	and	also	to	provide	valuable	information	to	home	buyers.	NAR
also	agreed	to	provide	some	input	on	the	most	common	issues
encountered	with	the	forms.	Lastly,	NAR	and	NPMA	agreed	to	explore
other	opportunities	to	collaborate	efforts	on	legislative	and
regulatory	issues	where	we	have	common	interests.
Foll

	

	

	
	 Upcoming	Events 	

	

	
	 Click	on	an	event	below	for	more	information

September	13
AZPPO	Board	Meeting	

	

http://azppo.org/event-2652753


More	Info

September	14
Monthly	Membership	Meeting	Phoenix

September	14
Certification	Training:	CORE	and	Ornamental	&	Turf	

September	15
Certification	Training:	Wood	Destroying	Organisms	and	Industrial	&
Institutional

Save	the	Date	-	2018	Day	at	the	Legislature	-	February	15,
2018

SAVE	THE	DATE	2018	CONFERENCE	-	March	27-29,	2018
	

	

	
	 Allied	Member	Directory	 	

	

	
	 The	following	companies	provide	support	to	the

industry	and	are	members	of	AZPPO.

Affordable	GPS	Tracking	Victor	Krstec:	623-328-8906
victor@agps1.com

Allergy	Technologies	Patty	Maslowski:	215-654-0880;
service@allergytechnologies.com

AP&G	Scott	Baldwin	480-760-5874;	sbaldwin@catchmasterpro.com

Arizona	Spray	Equipment	Samuel	Andrus:	623-847-
5604;	critter@azspray

B&G	Equipment	Company	John	Cotton:	714-319-
4422;	jcotton@bgeuip.com

Banker	Insulation	Scott	Petre:	602-273-
1261;	spetre@bankerinsulation.com	

BASF	Pest	Control	Solutions	Matthew	Spears:	919-724-9346;	
matthew.spears@basf.com

Bayer	Environmental	Eric	Paysen:	602-245-
3659;	eric.paysen@bayer.com

Bell	Laboratories,	Inc.	Patrick	Lynch:	plynch@belllabs.com
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Bird-B-Gone	Mike	Dougherty:	949-472-3116	mike@birdbgone.com

Bird	Barrier	Michael	Gallion:	310-344-
5222		michael.gallion@birdbarrier.com	

Brandt	Mohamed	Rachadi:	678-644-
5327;	mohamed.rachadi@brandt.co	

Business	Broker	T.J.	Hammer	T.J.	Hammer:	480-540-
5005;	Tjhammers@aol.com

Central	Life	Sciences	Blaine	Oakeson:	801-731-
8210;	boakeson@central.com

Chemtech	Supply,	Inc.	Jack	McClure:	480-833-
7578;	jack@chemtechsupply.com

Control	Solutions	Inc	Rob	Ives:	713-203-
4058;	rives@controlsolutionsinc.com

Diversified	Sales	&	Marketing	Larry	Hiner:	918-695-
6742;	lhiner@divsales.com

Dow	AgroSciences	Les	Johnson:	480-759-
9120;	lljohnson2@dow.com

Enterprise	Fleet	Management	Desiree	Slade:	623-670-1438;
desiree.j.slade@efleets.com

FMC	Professional	Solutions	Alea	Pedroza:	714-833-
191;	alea.pedroza@fmc.com

Gervase	Law	Firm,	PLLC	Lisa	Gervase:	480-515-
4801;	lgervase@gervaselaw.com

Image	Craft:	Jean	Mertz:	602-305-4814;	erutin@imcraft.com
		
J.T.	Eaton	Co.,	Inc.	James	Rodriguez:	800-321-
3421;	james@jteaton.com

Kness	Jeff	Caudill:	641-932-2456	ext.	215;		jeff@kness.com		

LiphaTech	Joshua	Joyce:	714-262-0355;	joycej@liphatech.com

Mass	Mutual	Kristin	Rivera:	480-401-3081,
krivera@financialguide.com

Mattress	Safe	Tiffany	Epps:	770-205-5335	X211,



tiffany@mattresssafe.com

Metro	Institute	Michael	Means:	602-452-
2901;	mike@metroinstitute.com

MGK	Matt	Kenney:	559.232.8696;	matt.kenney@mgk.com

Michael	S.	Herrmann	Insurance	Agency,	Inc.	Mike	Herrmann:
480-731-6600;	mike@mikeherrmann.net

Mobile	Training	Solutions	Linda	Harrington:	520-419-9575;	
linda@mobiletrainingsolutions.net

Modern	Methods	Art	Guzman:	702-577-6382;
guzzer60@gmail.com

Nisus	Scott	LaFave:	714-270-0335;	scottl@nisuscorp.com

Paid	In	Full,	Inc	Joe	Lafornara:	623-580-7207;	joe@wecollectit.com

PestWest	Environmental	Mike	Goza:	480-747-
2688;	mike.goza@pestwest.com	

Podium		Tremain	Peterson:	801-376-0677;		kaylie@podium.com

Protect	A	Bed	Gary	Brooks:	847-998-
6901;	gary.brooks@protecabed.com	

Syngenta	Professional	Nick	Grisafe:	909-353-
5907;	nick.grisafe@syngenta.com

Target	Specialty	Products	Kurt	Smith:	480-517-0755;
kurt.smith@target-specialty.com		Salena	Rafferty:
salena.rafferty@target-specialty.com,	Ruth	Leo:	ruth.leo@target-
specialty.com

Termatrac	Rick	Wakenigg:	404-210-5633;
rwakenigg@termatrac.com

The	Mahoney	Group	Joe	Steiner:	480-214-
2746;	jsteiner@mahoneygroup.com

Turf	&	Pest	Supply	David	Crandell:	602-369-
6137;	dave@turfandpest.com

Univar	USA	Inc.	Ed	Conboy:	520-747-8717;
Ed.Conboy@univarusa.com	Christy	Davie:	480-894-5323;
christy.davie@univarusa.com	Jackie	Bell:	602-233-2440



jackie.bell@univarusa.com

Weisburger	Insurance	Brokerage	Gary	Shapiro:	800-431-2794;
info@weisburger.com

Work	Wave	Danielle	Yannetta:	732-686-7846,	events@workwave.com
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